### 900246252 02/06/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reebok International Ltd.		09/19/2012	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Reebok International Limited	
Street Address:	4th Floor, 11-12 Pall Mall	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW1Y 5LU	
Entity Type:	Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4088561	TRAINTONE
Registration Number:	4085268	
Registration Number:	3991007	ZIGNANO
Registration Number:	4003998	ZIGTECH

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8453597798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 845-359-7700

Email: anotaro@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Notaro, Michalos & Zaccaria P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J914-378

TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0969 \$115 NO 408

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Notaro, Michalos & Zaccaria P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelo Notaro
Signature:	/J914-378-AN-DF/
Date:	02/06/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=J914-378-Assignment Agreement-9-19-12#page1.tif source=J914-378-Assignment Agreement-9-19-12#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0970

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between:

- Reebok International Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, with its principal place of business located at 1895 J.W. Foster Blvd., Canton, MA 02021, United States of America ("Assignor"); and
- Reebok International Limited, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales, with its principal place of business located at 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, 11-12 Pall Mall, London SW1Y 5LU, England ("Assignee").

Assignor and Assignee shall together be referred to as "Parties".

## NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:-

- Assignor has assigned to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to all
  trademarks identified in Schedule 1 attached to this Assignment, including but not
  limited to all registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business
  relating to the products and services in connection with which the trademarks are
  used and/or for which they are registered (together, "Trademarks") and Assignee
  has accepted from Assignor absolutely all rights, title and interests in and to the
  Trademarks.
- 2. The Assignment is effective from 19th September, 2012 ("Effective Date").
- 3. This Assignment is governed by and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

IN WITNESS whereof, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Reebok International Ltd

Reebok International Limited

By: Name: Title:

Sarah Stua

By: .
Name:
Title:

General

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0971

# Schedule 1

# List of trademark registrations

Traintone - Registration no. 4,088,561

Zig Zag Design - Registration no. 4,085,268

Zignano - Registration no. 3,991,007

Zigtech - Registration no. 4,003,998

TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0972

**RECORDED: 02/06/2013**